of the same to store along with Design & Engineering, Manufacturing, Inspection & Testing, 
Supply, Installation, Training and Final Commissioning of a New 11 KV, 14 Panel VCB 
Switchgear as specified in the scope, at Rammam Hydel Project Stage-II, WBSEDCL”. 

2. Estimated Amount for Complete Work: Rs. 3,17,88,080.00/- (Rupees Three Crore 
Seventeen Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand and Eighty only) (Excl. GST) 

3. Earnest Money: Rs. 7,94,702.00/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Two only) 

4. Eligibility Criteria: The Bidder must possess minimum eligibility criteria as mentioned 
below: 

a. Valid GST Registration Certificate 

b. PAN Card 

c. License in respect of prospective bidder such as Proprietorship Firm (Trade License),

[...]

• have been declared ineligible for poor performance / failure issued by the Govt. of India / 
Any State Govt. / Govt. Department / PSU / World Bank / Asian Development Bank etc. 

ITB-13. Bid Security / Earnest Money 

Bidder(s) shall submit Earnest Money amounting Rs. 7,94,702.00/- (Rupees Seven Lakh 
Ninety-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Two only) online at e-tender portal of Govt. of 
W.B. 

Earnest Money Deposit in this e-tendering process will be collected / refunded, as the case 
may be, in online mode only. Depositing DD / Pay Order to the Tender Inviting Authority i.r.o. 

submission of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will not be allowed.